

## **COUNTY OF ESSEX**

Department Of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs ESSEX COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER 621-B EAGLE ROCK AVENUE ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068 Phone 973.228.8776 Fax 973.228.3793



## RELEASE AND WAIVER FOR PARTY/PROGRAM PACKAGE CONTRACTS AT THE

## ESSEX COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER

NAMI	E OF PARTY SPONSOR	
1.	The undersigned acknowledges that he or she is eighteen (18) year program package to be held at the Environmental Center on and and is the parent or legal guardian	, between the hours of
2.	The undersigned agrees to comply with and be bound by any and all policies, terms and conditions of the Environmental Center concerning the party and program package and conduct of guests along with any and all verbal directions and instructions from Environmental Center staff and understands that the Environmental Center reserve the right to terminate the party and program package at any time for non-compliance with same.	
3.	In consideration of the undersigned being allowed use of the classroom space at the Environmental Center main building or Garibaldi Hall-part of the Essex County Environmental Center campus and participation in Environmental Center activities as included in the party and program package, the undersigned agrees, on behalf of the undersigned and his or her heirs, legal representatives, outside presenters, guests/invitees, to (1) accept and assume any and all risks resulting from attendance and participation at the party and program; (2) release the County of Essex/Essex County Environmental Center along with its officials, agents, employees, staff and volunteers from any and all liability, damages, fines of the like arising from such attendance or participation; and (3) indemnify, defend and hold harmless the County of Essex/Essex County Environmental Center along with its officials, agents, employees, staff and volunteers from any and all claims, demands, rights or causes of action, whether for personal injury, death, property damage, violations of the law, or otherwise, resulting from the actions/activities of the undersigned or his or her guests/invitees, whether direct or indirect, arising out of or relating to the above function/activity at the Essex County Environmental Center.	
PARTY	SPONSOR SIGNATURE:	DATE:
ENVIR	ONMENTAL CENTER WITNESS:	DATE: